
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of Sept. 16, 2019 

Heimatfest Thank You:  A big thank you to all who helped represent Trinity School at the 
Heimatfest Parade in Jordan last weekend! Our Lego float is scheduled to make another 
appearance in New Prague this Saturday, Sept. 21, in the Dozinky Parade.  Hope as many of you 
as possible will be able to join us as we walk down Main Street and hand out baggies of the 
ever-popular Legos. The specific time and meeting place for Saturday will be available soon.  
 
PTO’s First Fundraiser of the Year:  Order forms for our Christmas Greens Fundraiser were 
recently sent home with students and are due back Friday, Oct. 4. In partnership with Gerten’s, 
there’s a wide variety of greens available for decorating your home for the holidays and for gift-
giving. Included are signature wreaths, doorstep swags, hanging baskets and garlands, as well 
as large and small poinsettias. New this year are Gerten’s plant cards for in-store purchases and 
live succulent gardens. Last year we raised over $2,200; this year our fundraiser will support 
schoolroom updates.  
 
School Picture Day:  Lifetouch will be taking our photos on Wednesday, Sept. 18.  Please make 
sure your child has returned the order form with payment.  Thanks for your cooperation! 
 
Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $14.18   
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Sept. 16:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Sept. 17:  Volleyball Games with Living Hope at 8600 Horizon Dr. in Shakopee at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Sept. 18:  School Picture Day  

Hot Lunch:  Baked Cheese Ravioli, Salad, Bread, Fruit, Dessert 
Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     

Thur., Sept. 19:  Volleyball Games here at 4:30 p.m. with Salem Greenfield 
Fri., Sept. 20:  Hot Lunch:  Domino’s Pizza, Veggie, Fruit, Dessert 
Sat., Sept. 21:  Trinity School’s Lego Float will be in New Prague’s Dozinky Parade. 
Sun., Sept. 22:  Grades K-8 will sing “Everywhere I Go” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Sept. 23:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Sept. 24:  Volleyball Games here at 4:30 p.m. with King of Grace / Parents’ Night 
Wed., Sept. 25:  Hot Lunch:  Pizza Bagels, Veggie, Fruit, Dessert 

Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Thur., Sept. 26:  Volleyball Games with Holy Trinity at 3350 Harbor Lane N. in Plymouth at 

4:00 p.m. 



Mon., Sept. 30:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.     
Tue., Oct. 1:  Volleyball Games for A-team only with Mt. Olive Delano at Salem Greenfield, 9615 

Pioneer Trail in Loretto, at 6:00 p.m. 
Wed., Oct. 2:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m. 
Fri., Oct. 4:  Order forms are due for PTO’s Christmas Greens Fundraiser. 
Sun., Oct. 6:  Grades 3 – 5 sing “Come Share God’s Gift” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Mon., Oct. 7:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.   
Wed., Oct. 9:  Volleyball Practice at 4:00 – 5:30 p.m.  
Fri., Oct. 11:  Volleyball Tournament for A-Team at St. Croix High School in St. Paul at 4:00 p.m. 
Sun., Oct. 13:  Junior Choir sings “God is So Good” during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Thur., Oct. 17:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Fri., Oct. 18:  NO SCHOOL – Teachers’ Conference 
Sat., Oct. 26:  Trinity’s Harvest Celebration – Details will follow. 
Sun., Oct. 27:  “Welcome Home Sunday”  

Preschool – Grade 2 will sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
 


